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Tier-1 capital ‘ U ‘ AT
SAR '000 SAR '000

Paid-up capital 230,000 230,000 0 0%
Audited retained earnings 15,562 -63,112 -78,674 -505%
Share premium - - - -
Reserves (other than revaluation reserves) 20,112 20,112 0 0.0%
Tier-1 capital contribution - - - -
Deductions from Tier-1 capital -268 -134 134 50%
Total Tier-1 capital 265,406 186,866 -78,540 -29.59%
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‘ 2019 ‘ 2020

T . 1 {
Tier-2 capital SAR '000 SAR '000

Subordinated loans - - - -
Cumulative preference shares - - - -
Revaluation reserves -10,847 -14,383 -3,536 -32.60%
Other deductions from Tier-2 (-) - - - -
Deduction to meet Tier-2 capital limit (-) - - - ,

Total Tier-2 capital -10,847 -14,383 -3,536 -32.60%
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Capital adequacy ratio

Capital Base ‘ 2019 ‘ 2020
SAR '000 SAR '000

Tier-1 capital 265,406 186,866 -78,540 -29.59%
Tier-2 capital -10,847 -14,383 -3,536 -32.60%
TOTAL CAPITAL BASE 254,565 172,483 -82,076 -32.24%
Minimum Capital Requirements

Credit Risk 218,188 108,573 -109,615 -50.24%
Market Risk 0 423 423 100,00%
Operational Risk 3,621 2,379 -1,242 -34.30%
TOTAL Minimum Capital Requirements 221,809 111,374 -110,435 -49.79%
Total Capital ratio 1.15 1.55 0.40 34.78%
Surplus/Deficit 32,752 61,109 28,357 86.58%
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Operational risk SAR 000
GROSS OPERATIONAL INCOME AVERAGE GROSS RISK CAPITAL CAPITAL
See article 39 -44 and annex 4
OPERATIONAL INCOME CHARGE % REQUIREMENT
1. BASIC INDICATOR APPROACH 9,893 5,955 6,023 7,290 15 1,094
CORPORATE FINANCE 0 18.0 0
RESEARCH AND ADVISORY 0 18.0 0
TRADING AND SALES 0 18.0 0
CUSTODY 0 15.0 0
ASSET MANAGEMENT 0 12.0 0
2.STANDARDISED APPROACHES 0
RISK CAPITAL CAPITAL
OVERHEAD EXPENSES YEAY -1 CHARGE % REQUIREMENT
3.EXPENSES BASED APPROACH 9,514 25.0 2,379
CAPITAL REQUIREMENT FOR OPERTIONAL RISK ‘ 2,379 I
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14. Equity Price Risks SAR '000
Equity investments ‘ Net Long ‘ 2:;“ ‘ szz:ia:'lements
Specific Risk

1. High quality, liquid and diversified share portfolios 0 0

2. Other equities 2,349 94

Total net equity investment 0 0 _
General Risk 329

Total Equity Price Risk 423

15. Investment Fund Risks

Funds investments Net Long 2:;” ;:zl:iarlements
Investment funds (HFT excluding fund underlying) 0 0

TOTAL CAPITAL REQUIREMENT FOR EQUITY AND FUNDS IN TRADING BOOK
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App 1: lllustrative Disclosure on Capital Base

Capital Base SAR '000 SAR '000

2019 2020
Tier-1 capital
Paid-up capital 230,000 230,000
Audited retained earnings 15,562 -63,112
Share premium - -
Reserves (other than revaluation reserves) 20,112 20,112

Tier-1 capital contribution - -

Deductions from Tier-1 capital -268 -134

Total Tier-1 capital 277,050 176,866

Tier-2 capital
Subordinated loans - -
Cumulative preference shares - -
Revaluation reserves -10,848 -14,383
Other deductions from Tier-2 (-) - -

Deduction to meet Tier-2 capital limit (-) - -

Total Tier-2 capital -10,848 -14,383

TOTAL CAPITAL BASE 254,562 172,483
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Exposure Class

Credit Risk

On-balance Sheet Exposures
Governments and Central Banks
Authorized Persons and Banks
Corporate

High risk funds (closed)
Investments funds

Listed shares

Other Assets

App II: lllustrative Disclosure on Capital Adequacy

Exposures before

CRM

1,084

42,733

27,643

76,814

45,832

Net Exposures
after
CRM SAR '000

1,084
42,733
27,643
76,814

45,832

Risk
Weighted
Assets SR

'000

217
296,232
110,572
230,196

138,330

Capital
Requirement
SAR '000

30
41,473
15,480
42,224

19,366

Total On-Balance sheet Exposures

194,106

194,106

775,520

108,573

Off-balance Sheet Exposures
OTC/Credit Derivatives
Repurchase agreements

Securities pledging
Commitments loan/guarantees

Other off-balance sheet exposures

Total Off-Balance sheet Exposures

Total On and Off-Balance sheet
Exposures

194,106

194,106

775,520

108,573

Prohibited Exposure Risk Requirement

Total Credit Risk Exposures

194,106

194,106

775,520

108,573

Market Risk

Interest rate risks

Equity price risks

Risks related to investment funds
Securitization/re securitization positions
Excess exposure risks

Settlement risks and counterparty risks
Foreign exchange rate risks

Commodities risks.

Long Position

Short Position

2,349

Total Market Risk Exposures

2,349

423

Operational Risk

Minimum Capital Requirements

Surplus/(Deficit) in capital

Total Capital ratio (time)

2,379

111,374

61,109

1.55
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App lll: lllustrative Disclosure on Credit Risk's Risk Weight

aulodl s
KASB Capital

[alfilD)

Exposures after netting and credit risk mitigation

\F:\i/Sk' ht (SEED ok Authorize ExL?:saulre Total Risk
eights cisa rasive d person Corporate Investments Other assets Eichibited after netting Weighted
central bodies & N R
& banks commitme & Credit Risk Assets
banks NPO exposure S
Mitigation
0%
20% 1,084 1,084 217
50%
100%
150% 182 182 273
200% 1,728 1,728 3,456
300% 76,632 45,630 122,262 366,786
400% 27,643 27,643 110,572
500%
714% 41,005 202 41,207 | 294,218
(include
prohibited
exposure)
Total Risk
Weighted 1,084 42,733 104,457 45,832 194,106 775,522
Assets
Deduction
from 30 41,473 47,704 19,366 108,573
apital
Base
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App IV: lllustrative Disclosure on Credit Risk's Rated Exposure

Long term Ratings of counterparties

Credit quality step 1 2 3 4 5 6 Unrated
S&P AAATO AA- A+TO A- BBB+ TO BBB- BB+ TO BB- B+ TO B- CCC+ and below Unrated
Exposure Class
Fitch AAATO AA- A+TO A- BBB+ TO BBB- BB+ TO BB- B+ TO B- CCC+ and below Unrated
Moody's Aaa TO Aa3 A1TOA3 Baal TO Baa3 Bal TO Ba3 B1TO B3 Caal and below Unrated
Capital Intelligence AAA AATOA BBB BB B C and below Unrated
On and Off-balance-
sheet Exposures
Governments and
Central Banks
Authorized Persons
and Banks
Corporate - - - - - - - -
Retail - - - - - - - -
High risk fun
gh risk funds ; ; ; - - ; S 27,683
(closed)
Investments funds - - - - - - - 76,814
Listed shares - - - - - - - -
Securitization - - - - - - - -
Margin Financing - - - - - - - -
Other Assets - - - - - - - 45,832
Securities pledging - - - - - - _ _
Guarantees - - - - - - - -
Total - - - - - - - | 150,289

Credit quality step 1 2 3 4 Unrated
S&P A-1+, A-1 A-2 A-3 Below A-3 Unrated
Exposure Class
Fitch F1+, F1 F2 F3 Below F3 Unrated
Moody’s P-1 P-2 P-3 Not Prime Unrated
Capital Intelligence Al A2 A3 Below A3 Unrated
On and Off-balance-
sheet Exposures
Governments and
Central Banks
Authorized Persons
1,084 - - - - -
and Banks
Corporate - - - - - 42,733
Retail - - - - - -
Investments funds - - - - - R
Securitization - - - - - -
Margin Financing - - - - - -
Other Assets - - - - - -
Securities pledging - - - - - -
Guarantees - - - - - -
Total 1,084 - - - - 42,733

—
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Exposure Class

Credit Risk

On-balance Sheet Exposures
Governments and Central Banks
Authorized Persons and Banks
Corporate

Retail

High risk funds (closed)

Investments funds

Listed shares
Securitization
Margin Financing

Other Assets

App V: lllustrative Disclosure on Credit Risk Mitigation (CRM)

RAsE Gl | CIALD
KASB Capital -

Exposures
covered by
other
eligible
collaterals

Exposures Exposures Exposures
Exposures covered by covered by covered by

before CRM Guarantees/ Financial Netting
Credit derivatives Collateral Agreement

1,084 - - - -

42,733 - - - -

27,643 - - - -

76,814 - - - -

45,832 - - - -

Exposures
after CRM

1,084

42,733

27,643

76,814

45,832

Total On-Balance sheet Exposures

194,106

194,106

Off-balance Sheet Exposures

OTC/Credit Derivatives

Exposure in the form of repurchase
agreements

Exposure in the form of securities
lending

Securities pledging

guarantees

Total Off-Balance sheet Exposures

Total On and Off-Balance sheet
Exposures

194,106 ‘ ‘

194,106
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